In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

seaomasamaoine  INOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

T

01/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number IO_/TI?F’?FBE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Great Eastern Chimney Lining Service Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Christopher David

Surname | Horner

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl47—49 Duke Street

Street | Darlington

Post town | County Durham

County/Region |

Postcode oL 3] [7({s[o|

Country I

n Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) I @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname | another liuidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town ’

County/Region l

Postcode '_ l_ ,_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

202 1 l2fofls

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informaticen, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name

Alexandra Hayton

@ Where to send

Company name

Robson Scott Associates Lid

"= 47-49 Duke Street
| Darlington

|™"™  County Durham
Caunty/Region

™ [ofufs[ [7[s[o]

Country

|Dx

| Telephone

01325 365 950
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Great Eastern Chimney Lining Service Limited

on the 22 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Heather Martin

Full Name

Signed 1:‘ 5 IZI!E
22/10/2018

Dated




Great Eastern Chimney Lining Service Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 1 5 ; Date

22/10/2018

NIL



Great Eastern Chimney Lining Service Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 October 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NiL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Nt
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) e o Nu
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Employees 20,658.67
HM Revenue & Customs 6,197.60
o __26,856.27
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (26,856.27)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00

(26,856.27}

10.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(26,866.27)

1 ; ; 22/10/2018

Signature Date




90:ZT 8107 4960830 ZT

60°510T 484705 SdI

€ 4o T afeg

ainieudis

098619 Suyjerol sau3 g

001 119 979 ‘weyduiuuig ‘yzyST Xog Od ‘siuawded Asuepunpay pung ajueinsuj jeuoien ayl 0012
ZZ1 863N

e L6T'a ‘aud) uadp nseaMR] UoRGTUCT FRBIA Yied BoiuRg (MDY Bun Bupury suneD Aouenosy) SUWIDISTD) R 3NUDIAYY WH OOHD

3 Ssalppy awepn Aay

si03ipal) Auedwo) - g
pauw| 831A435 Bulul] ABuwiy) uJslses Jealn
P17 S31EI0SSY 11025 UOSGOY



90:2T 810 4390190 27 0TOT 2A T0S Sdi 1401 a8ed

ainjeusis

114 00°1 Buyjjeio] sawuz Adeulpip

00'€ 00T £ 001 Aeuipao S0 STYN NIOHON ‘weypuowAm ‘peoy YIIMIoN 55T URJEIA JOYLERH SIN TOWH

00L 00T L 0T Keupaio 150 8THN §JOHON ‘WeypuowAM ‘PeOY LIMION §ST UIHEW piemp] aE1099 JN COWH
dn pajed aJeys Jad saJeys anjep

wwyelol  dnpajed Jo'oN [euiwon adAy ssaippy sweN Aay

siaployaleys - 9
panwi] 321A13s Suu] ASuwny) uaalses 1ealn
P11 S31BI20SSY 13095 UOSCOY



